1. Report   

A written report on Standardized Procedure Application Activity was 

accepted, as information, on the Consent Agenda. 

D.  Standardized Procedure Rectal Dilation RN, CRNP  

Ms. Jeter reported that Children’s is a three hundred sixty-eight (368) 
bed hospital with fifty-four (54) bassinets.  Rectal dilation is used to 
stretch the rectal area and prevent the rectum (anus) from becoming 
too tight.  The dilation is done using specifically sized dilators. 

Limitations (specified in the application)

[...]

approve the Standardized Procedure Application Children’s of 
Alabama for Rectal Dilation.  Ms. Lofton seconded.  Motion 
carried without objection. 

E.  Standardized Procedure Gastrostomy Tube Stoma Dilation RN 

Ms. Jeter reported that Children’s is a three hundred sixty-eight 368) 

bed hospital with fifty-four (54) bassinets.  Stoma dilation is used to 
facilitate the insertion of a gastrostomy tube that is difficult to pass 
once it has been removed.  The dilation is done using a specifically 
sized Foley catheter.  The Board has previously approved that the